
Current Committee Roster
Gov & Ind Relations

Bradley R. Greer
Chairman

Missouri General Insurance Agency
1227 Fern Ridge Parkway
Saint Louis  MO  63141-4407

(314) 983-2383
(314) 993-2837
bgreer@missourigeneral.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Gary Burton
Member

Burton-Liese and Associates
801 Fir Rd
Carl Junction 
Joplin  MO  64834-

(800) 786-5769
(913) 262-3021
garyburton@mchsi.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Ron J. Harrison
Member

Whitney-Harrison Insurance
2412 South Franklin St
Kirksville  MO  63501-4616

(660) 665-7097
(660) 665-9444
ron@whitneyharrison.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Cansada M. Hines, CISR CLCS
Member

Jenks-Long Insurance
PO Box 100
Rolla  MO  65402-0100

(573) 364-1414
(573) 364-1134
chines@jenkslonginsurance.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Chris A. Liese
Member

Burton-Liese and Associates
730 W Main
Jefferson City  MO  65101-1534

(314) 542-3033
(314) 542-3111
cliese@mchsi.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Jeffery A. Mentel, JD
Member

AHM Insurance Group
11975 Westline Industrial Dr Ste 200
Saint Louis  MO  63146-3219

(314) 523-8845
(314) 453-7555
jmentel@ahmins.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Richard V. Minor, CIC CWCA
Member

GDC Insurance Services
PO Box 797
Hannibal  MO  63401-0797

(573) 221-8484
(573) 248-1311
rvminor@trustgdc.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Darren C. Smiley
Member

Gallaher Insurance Group
PO Box 798
Mexico  MO  65265-0798

(573) 581-8331
(573) 581-8372
darren@gallaherinsurance.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Jeannine E. Stuart
Member

Missouri General Insurance Agency
1227 Fern Ridge Parkway
Saint Louis  MO  63141-4407

(314) 983-2319
(314) 432-3737
jstuart@missourigeneral.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:
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Gov & Ind Relations

Matt Barton
Staff Liaison

Missouri Association of Insurance Agents
PO Box 1785
Jefferson City  MO  65102-1785

(573) 893-4301
(573) 893-3708
mbarton@moagent.org

Phone:
Fax:
Email:
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